TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelabrands Global, LLC	FORMERLY Intelabrands, LLC	03/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyper Network Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	3750 Investment Lane #2	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33404	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3698442	WHEY MORE XP
Registration Number:	3695732	CRANACTIVE
Registration Number:	3698902	DYNAGEST
Registration Number:	3748699	FRAMEWORK
Registration Number:	3698413	HINGEGUARD
Registration Number:	3730876	LIFEAGEN
Registration Number:	3698444	THE EXPECTING ONE
Registration Number:	3836649	TRISORB
Registration Number:	3698907	TRI-SYNERGY
Registration Number:	3695738	LIGAMEND
Registration Number:	3698903	MULTIPLE CHOICE
Registration Number:	3698906	NHF
Registration Number:	3698558	NUBEARS
Registration Number:	3739085	NUBEAUTY

900189397 REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0437

Registration Number:	3674820	NUBORN
Registration Number:	3698904	NU-DEFENSE
Serial Number:	77723616	ORACTIVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (772)408-8086

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5619320900

Email: leslie@leslieburgk.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie A. Burgk

Address Line 1: 580 Village Blvd, Suite 150

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie A. Burgk
Signature:	/LAB/
Date:	04/14/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intelabrands TM assignment04142011_00000#page1.tif source=Intelabrands TM assignment04142011_00000#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTELABRANDS GLOBAL, LLC., a Florida limited liability company, F/K/A INTELABRANDS, LLC., having its principal place of business at 3750 Investment Lane, Suite 2, West Palm Beach, Florida has acquired, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks, service marks, and federal trademark registrations (the "Marks"):

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
WHEY MORE XP	77702807	3698442	10/20/2009
CRANACTIVE	77702042	3695732	10/13/2009
DYNAGEST	77723141	3698902	10/20/2009
FRAMEWORK	77702051	3748699	02/16/2010
HINGEGUARD	77702078	3698413	10/20/2009
LIFEAGEN	77724090	3730876	12/29/2009
THE EXPECTING ONE	77702829	3698444	10/20/2009
TRISORB	77705266	3836649	08/24/2010
TRI-SYNERGY	77724160	3698907	10/20/2009
LIGAMEND	77702094	3695738	10/13/2009
MULTIPLE CHOICE	77723159	3698903	10/20/2009
NHF	77724117	3698906	10/20/2009
NUBEARS	77705251	3698558	10/20/2009
NUBEAUTY	77702108	3739085	01/19/2010
NUBORN	77723272	3674820	08/25/2009
NU-DEFENSE	77723608	3698904	10/20/2009
ORACTIVES	77723616		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0439 WHEREAS, **HYPER NETWORK SOLUTIONS**, LLC., a Florida limited liability company, having its principal place of business 3750 Investment Lane, Suite 2, West Palm Beach, Florida, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and federal trademark registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INTELABRANDS GLOBAL, LLC., F/K/A INTELABRANDS, LLC., hereby assigns to HYPER NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC., all right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries throughout the world in and to said Marks together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks and federal registrations thereof.

Date: 3/8/11	INTELABRANDS GLOBALZ LLC., F/K/A INTELABRANDS, LLC.,
	By: Mesiden +
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
The foregoing instrumen	was acknowledged before me on this 8th day of 1000ch
2011, by <u>CN/, S (/S)</u>	who is personally known to me or who has produced a State
of Driver	s License Number, as
identification and whom did take	an oath.
[NOTARY SEAL]	1/ona Laca

Mana Lalla

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE

Printed Name of Notary
Commission No.:

Commission Expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA

MONA LALLA
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires Mar 14, 2014
Commission # 00 989301
Bonded Through National Notary Asan.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 04/14/2011